
DATE
 
 
TO:    
 
FROM

DATE
 
RE:    

 
Below
proje
 
The F

 Emp

Exem

Exem

Non

Part

Stud
(F) = F
* As i
the
to F

 
For yo
effect

Emp

Exem

Exem

Non

Part

Stud

 

Emp

Exem

Exem

Non

Part

Stud
(F) = F

 
 
If you

 

E:    March 22

     Deans, Dire

M:  Patrick Cla
Director, G
 

E:  February 2

      FY 2016 Fr

w are the newl
cted for plann

FY 2016 rates, e

loyee Group 

mpt Faculty (F)

mpt Staff (F) 

n‐Exempt Staff 

t Time Employe

dent Workers 
Full Time (Faculty
in prior years, th
 Federal rates.  T
Federal awards. 

our planning a
tive July 1 in ea

ployee Group 

mpt Faculty (F)

mpt Staff (F) 

n‐Exempt Staff 

t‐Time Employ

dent Workers 

ployee Group 

mpt Faculty (F)

mpt Staff (F) 

n‐Exempt Staff 

t‐Time Employ

dent Workers 
Full Time (Faculty

u have question

2, 2013 

ectors and Dep

rk 
Government Co

25, 2015 

ringe Benefit R

y negotiated f
ing purposes.  

effective July 1

) 

(F) 

ees 

y > 65%; Staff > 
he Non‐Federal r
This unallocable
 

nd budgeting p
ach of the five 

)  3

3

(F)  5

ees  1

)  3

4

(F)  5

ees  1

y > 65%; Staff > 

ns, please cont

partment Head

ost Compliance

Rates 

ringe benefit r

1, 2015, are sum

FY 20

Federal Rates

33.8% 

38.1% 

50.6% 

19.1% 

9.4% 
80%, 100% for F
rates include de
e cost cannot be 

purposes and f
subsequent fis

Fed

FY17 

34.3% 

38.6% 

51.1% 

19.6% 

9.4% 

Non‐F

FY17 

36.3% 

41.5% 

54.0% 

19.7% 

9.4% 
80%, 100% for F

tact me at exte

ds 

e 

ates for fiscal y

mmarized belo

016 (Negotiated)

  Non‐

Faculty in Medic
pendent tuition 
included in the 

for sponsored 
scal years: 

eral (Projected)

FY18

34.8%

39.1%

51.6%

20.1%

9.4%

Federal (Projecte

FY18

36.8%

42.0%

54.5%

20.2%

9.4%
Faculty in Medic

ension 6‐2628.

year 2016 (FY 2

ow: 

)

Federal Rates*

35.8%

41.0%

53.5%

19.2%

9.4%
cal Center) 
remission expen
calculation of a 

program prop

FY19

35.3%

39.6%

52.1%

20.6%

9.4%

ed)

FY19

37.3%

42.5%

55.0%

20.7%

9.4%
cal Center) 

 

2016).  Additio

* Depend
Remis

(included in 

nse which canno
recharge or oth

osals, the fring

FY20

35.8%

40.1%

52.6%

21.1%

9.4%

FY20

37.8%

43.0%

55.5%

21.2%

9.4%

onally, FY 2017

dent Tuition 
ssion Rate  
Non‐Federal Rates) 
2.0%

2.9%

2.9%

0.1%

0.0%

ot be included in
her cost allocatio

ge benefit rate

FY21 

36.3% 

40.6% 

53.1% 

21.6% 

9.4% 

FY21 

38.3% 

43.5% 

56.0% 

21.7% 

9.4% 

7 – FY 2021 rate

n 
on 

es are projected

es have been 

d as follows, 


