DATE: March 22, 2013.

TO: Deans, Directors and Department Heads

FROM: Patrick Clark

Director, Government Cost Compliance

DATE: February 25, 2015

RE: FY 2016 Fringe Benefit Rates

Below are the newly negotiated fringe benefit rates for fiscal year 2016 (FY 2016). Additionally, FY 2017 – FY 2021 rates have been projected for planning purposes.

The FY 2016 rates, effective July 1, 2015, are summarized below:

FY 2016 (Negotiated)								
Employee Group Federal Rate		Non-Federal Rates*	Dependent Tuition Remission Rate (included in Non-Federal Rates)					
Exempt Faculty (F)	33.8%	35.8%	2.0%					
Exempt Staff (F)	38.1%	41.0%	2.9%					
Non-Exempt Staff (F)	50.6%	53.5%	2.9%					
Part Time Employees	19.1%	19.2%	0.1%					
Student Workers	9.4%	9.4%	0.0%					

⁽F) = Full Time (Faculty > 65%; Staff > 80%, 100% for Faculty in Medical Center)

For your planning and budgeting purposes and for sponsored program proposals, the fringe benefit rates are projected as follows, effective July 1 in each of the five subsequent fiscal years:

Federal (Projected)							
Employee Group	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21		
Exempt Faculty (F)	34.3%	34.8%	35.3%	35.8%	36.3%		
Exempt Staff (F)	38.6%	39.1%	39.6%	40.1%	40.6%		
Non-Exempt Staff (F)	51.1%	51.6%	52.1%	52.6%	53.1%		
Part-Time Employees	19.6%	20.1%	20.6%	21.1%	21.6%		
Student Workers	9.4%	9.4%	9.4%	9.4%	9.4%		

Non-Federal (Projected)							
Employee Group	FY17	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21		
Exempt Faculty (F)	36.3%	36.8%	37.3%	37.8%	38.3%		
Exempt Staff (F)	41.5%	42.0%	42.5%	43.0%	43.5%		
Non-Exempt Staff (F)	54.0%	54.5%	55.0%	55.5%	56.0%		
Part-Time Employees	19.7%	20.2%	20.7%	21.2%	21.7%		
Student Workers	9.4%	9.4%	9.4%	9.4%	9.4%		

⁽F) = Full Time (Faculty > 65%; Staff > 80%, 100% for Faculty in Medical Center)



^{*} As in prior years, the Non-Federal rates include dependent tuition remission expense which cannot be included in the Federal rates. This unallocable cost cannot be included in the calculation of a recharge or other cost allocation to Federal awards.